2023 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
September 23, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Discovery Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 46 Average Time: 12:15.63
1 1657 Shreya Nayee 8 1 1 11:00.23 11:00.23 0:00.00
2 1663 Aubrey Pfeiffer 7 8 9 12:27.25 23:27.48 1:27.02
3 1647 Riley Holland 7 9 18 12:27.66 35:55.14 1:27.43
4 1670 June Seiss 7 11 29 12:34.78 48:29.92 1:34.55
5 1662 Allison Paul 6 17 46 12:48.25 1:01:18.17 1:48.02
6 1664 Gretta Piwowar 7 (21) (67) 12:56.50 1:14:14.67 1:56.27
7 1673 Alice Zhang 7 (31) (98) 13:22.72 1:27:37.39 2:22.49
Team - Northridge Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 65 Average Time: 12:30.12
1 1892 Taylor Yoder 7 5 5 11:56.66 11:56.66 0:00.00
2 1879 Madison Hougland 7 6 11 12:05.90 24:02.56 0:09.24
3 1870 Madison Cobb 6 12 23 12:38.53 36:41.09 0:41.87
4 1875 Abigail Gerwels-Simons 6 16 39 12:47.21 49:28.30 0:50.55
5 1887 Rebekah Miller 8 26 65 13:02.28 1:02:30.58 1:05.62
6 1890 Quincy Schwartz 6 (28) (93) 13:08.28 1:15:38.86 1:11.62
7 1868 Erika Arpin 7 (32) (125) 13:25.53 1:29:04.39  1:28.87
Team - Grissom Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 84 Average Time: 12:41.10
1 1793 Sami Pentelow 8 3 3 11:38.22 11:38.22 0:00.00
2 1792 Cassey Papp 8 13 16 12:43.52 24:21.74 1:05.30
3 1794 Aurora Schrasder 8 14 30 12:43.70 37:05.44 1:05.48
4 1798 Karina Vaccaro 7 18 48 12:50.78 49:56.22 1:12.56
5 1796 Katlyn Sullivan 7 36 84 13:29.28 1:03:25.50 1:51.06
6 1787 Kennedi Knisley 7 (37) (121) 13:29.50 1:16:55.00  1:51.28
7 1795 Abilyn Stackman 8 (42) (163) 13:45.25 1:30:40.25 2:07.03
Team - Jimtown Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 98 Average Time: 12:40.25
1 1826 Anna Meyer 7 2 2 11:18.48 11:18.48 0:00.00
2 1830 Cambria Schwartz 7 7 9 12:21.29 23:39.77 1:.02.81
3 1827 Mikayla Pratt 8 23 32 12:57.98 36:37.75 1:39.50
4 1821 Norah Gorbics 8 25 57 13:00.32 49:38.07 1:41.84
5 1829 Mollie Sahlhoff 7 41 98 13:43.18 1:03:21.25 2:24.70
6 1828 Sophie Rodman 8 (44) (142) 13:53.73 1:17:14.98 2:35.25
7 1824 Peyton Hudson 8 (45) (187) 13:56.18 1:31:11.16 2:37.70
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Race Date

2023 Big 11 Conference Championship

September 23, 23

Bib No

Name

Team - Northwood
Team Score (places): 119

1923
1940
1920
1938
1926
1947
1942

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Clara Boecher
Marin Laskowski
Millie Abel
Ayanna Kafatia
Meileya Diener
Mattie Miller

Ivy Leeper

Team - Schmucker
Team Score (places): 120

2835
2843
1997
2822
2826
2824
2831

No o~ wDN PR

Abigail Martin
Sophia Perez
Hannah Cramer
Katherine Hawkins
Ella Huber
Veronica Horner
Becca Kollar

Team - Concord
Team Score (places): 174

1607
1605
1609
1610
1601
1604

o O WN P

Danica Montiel
Audrey Eslinger
Delaney Read
Bella Sherck
Kaylee Barsoda
Tatiana Emerson

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 247

1760
1757
1749
1758
1751
1755
1756

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Lauren Wohlford
Calry Sensenig
McKayla Adair

Izzy Weishaupt
Sophia Diaz

Evelyn Ramos
Hannah Rheinheimer

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
8 4 4
6 20 24
6 27 51
7 30 81
8 38 119
8 (48) (167)
7 (51) (218)
6 15 15
6 19 34
8 24 58
6 29 87
7 33 120
8 (35) (155)
8 (39) (194)
7 10 10
7 22 32
6 40 72
6 43 115
8 59 174
8 (62) (236)
7 34 34
6 50 84
6 52 136
8 55 191
8 56 247
8 (58) (305)
8 (61) (366)

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:57.07

11:51.53
12:52.28
13:08.28
13:15.78
13:37.46
14:21.61
14:28.58

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:02.40

12:43.70
12:50.83
12:58.28
13:12.41
13:26.79
13:28.27
13:38.67

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:44.53

12:32.39
12:57.40
13:42.35
13:50.90
15:39.61
16:40.51

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 14:44.52

13:27.53
14:26.93
15:01.78
15:20.63
15:25.74
15:33.33
16:05.78

11:51.53
24:43.81
37:52.09
51.07.87
1:04:45.33
1:19:06.94
1:33:35.52

12:43.70
25:34.53
38:32.81
51:45.22
1:05:12.01
1:18:40.28
1:32:18.95

12:32.39
25:29.79
39:12.14
53:03.04
1.08:42.65
1:25:23.16

13:27.53
27:54.46
42:56.24
58:16.87
1:13:42.61
1:29:15.94
1:45:21.72

Time
Back

0:00.00
1:00.75
1:16.75
1:24.25
1:45.93
2:30.08
2:37.05

0:00.00
0:07.13
0:14.58
0:28.71
0:43.09
0:44.57
0:54.97

0:00.00
0:25.01
1:09.96
1:18.51
3:07.22
4:08.12

0:00.00
0:59.40
1:34.25
1:53.10
1:58.21
2:05.80
2:38.25

09/23/23 11:12:57 AM



2023 Big 11 Conference Championship

Race Date
September 23, 23 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Varsity
Class - 1 Cross Country Team
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Elkhart Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 257 Average Time: 14:52.19
1 1723 Brynn Grasty 8 46 46 14:01.47  14:01.47 0:00.00
2 1722 Sadie Dibley 8 47 93 14:21.19  28:22.66 0:19.72
3 1728 Riley Powell 7 53 146 15:10.32 43:32.98 1:08.85
4 1721 Sophia Begly 7 54 200 15:17.53 58:50.51 1:16.06
5 1725 Kate Miller 8 57 257 15:30.46 1:14:20.97 1:28.99
6 1727 Jordan Powell 8 (60) (317) 15:43.20 1:30:04.17 1:41.73

Team - John Young Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 307 Average Time: 18:15.36
1 1848 Gabi Rajter 7 49 49 14:26.35  14:26.35 0:00.00
2 1851 Evelyn Wiles-Smith 6 63 112 16:42.95  31:09.30  2:16.60
3 1850 Megan Spencer 8 64 176 18:06.84 49:16.14 3:40.49
4 1847 Summer Gieracz 7 65 241 19:27.12 1:08:43.26 5:00.77
5 1849 Lena Smith 8 66 307 22:33.54 1:31:16.80 8:07.19
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